

| D4POC0097 - Wayne | | | FSC - Fred Smith Co. | | Barnhill Contr. Co. | | S.T. Wooten Corp. | | |
|-------------------|--|------|----------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|
| 1 | EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION | 5 | EA | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 2 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 500 | TON | \$125.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$190.00 | \$95,000.00 |
| 3 | MILL ASPH PVMT, 0-3" DPTH (0-1000 SY) | 1000 | SYD | \$50.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$14.55 | \$14,550.00 |
| 4 | MILL ASPH PVMT, 0-3" DPTH (OVR 1000 SY) | 1000 | SYD | \$38.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$14.95 | \$14,950.00 |
| 5 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 500 | SYD | \$65.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20.20 | \$10,100.00 |
| 6 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (0-500 TN) | 500 | TON | \$145.00 | \$72,500.00 | \$125.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 7 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (0-500 TN) | 500 | TON | \$150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 8 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (0-500 TN) | 500 | TON | \$150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$149.00 | \$74,500.00 |
| 9 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (0-500 TN) | 500 | TON | \$185.00 | \$92,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$152.00 | \$76,000.00 |
| 10 | OPN GRD ASPH FRCTN CRS, FC-1 MOD (0-500TN) | 500 | TON | \$350.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$185.00 | \$92,500.00 |
| 11 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (501-1000 TN) | 1000 | TON | \$100.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$105,000.00 |
| 12 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (501-1000 TN) | 1000 | TON | \$105.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$105,000.00 |
| 13 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (501-1000 TN) | 1000 | TON | \$107.00 | \$107,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$102.00 | \$102,000.00 |
| 14 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (501-1000 TN) | 1000 | TON | \$130.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$108.00 | \$108,000.00 |
| 15 | OGAFC, FC-1 MOD (501-1000 TN) | 1000 | TON | \$225.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$135,000.00 |
| 16 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (1001-1500 TN) | 1500 | TON | \$82.00 | \$123,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$112,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$142,500.00 |
| 17 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (1001-1500 TN) | 1500 | TON | \$85.00 | \$127,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$112,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$142,500.00 |
| 18 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (1001-1500 TN) | 1500 | TON | \$87.00 | \$130,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$92.00 | \$138,000.00 |
| 19 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (1001-1500 TN) | 1500 | TON | \$102.00 | \$153,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$135,000.00 | \$98.00 | \$147,000.00 |
| 20 | OGAFC, FC-1 MOD (1001-1500 TN) | 1500 | TON | \$115.00 | \$172,500.00 | \$105.00 | \$157,500.00 | \$118.00 | \$177,000.00 |
| 21 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (1501 TN OR MORE) | 3000 | TON | \$66.00 | \$198,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$83.00 | \$249,000.00 |
| 22 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (1501 TN OR MORE) | 3000 | TON | \$70.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$83.00 | \$249,000.00 |
| 23 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (1501 TN OR MORE) | 3000 | TON | \$70.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$84.00 | \$252,000.00 |
| 24 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (1501 TN OR MORE) | 3000 | TON | \$75.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$89.00 | \$267,000.00 |
| 25 | OGAFC, FC-1 MOD (1501 TN OR MORE) | 3000 | TON | \$98.00 | \$294,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$315,000.00 |
| 26 | BASE COURSE FOR WIDENING | 250 | TON | \$325.00 | \$81,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 27 | ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX | 900 | TON | \$925.00 | \$832,500.00 | \$725.00 | \$652,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$630,000.00 |
| 28 | POLYMER MOD ASPH BNDR FOR PLNT MIX | 750 | TON | \$1,025.00 | \$768,750.00 | \$875.00 | \$656,250.00 | \$850.00 | \$637,500.00 |
| 29 | PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT | 50 | TON | \$550.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 30 | ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS | 10 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$775.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 31 | ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS | 10 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$775.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 32 | ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES | 10 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$775.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 33 | ADJUST METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES | 10 | EA | \$750.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$775.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 34 | PAINT PVMT MKG LINES (4") | 5000 | LFT | \$1.95 | \$9,750.00 | \$2.15 | \$10,750.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 35 | PAINT PVMT MKG LINES (6") | 2500 | LFT | \$2.95 | \$7,375.00 | \$3.26 | \$8,150.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,750.00 |
| | | | | FSC - | \$4,998,125.00 | Barnhill - | \$4,251,150.00 | ST Wooten - | \$4,617,850.00 |
| | The date of availability for this contract is October 1, 2022. | | | | | | | | |
| | The completion date for this contract is September 30, 2023. | | | | | | | | |
| | Engineer's Estimate - | | \$3,452,125.00 | | 44.78% | | 23.15% | | 33.77% |